Standard Features
"TRUNNION LOWER-STEM DESIGN'
l(rtl( TRUNNION-MOUNTED, DOUBLE BLOCK & BLEED ball valves are designed, constructed
and tested according to API-6D standards.
Figure 1
1. Body & (2) Cap are manufactured within our own "in-house"
foundry and are supplied in carbon steel and austenit ic
sta in less s teel  mater ia ls .

This policy will be strictly enforced.
@ xuu KANG vALvE MFG.co.,LTD
HOW TO ORDER N SELECTION GUIDE
Figure Numbering System
t r t r E
(1) (2) (3)
tr
(4)
(l) MODET #C : "Diamond" Ssriss Ball Valve, superior quality, optimum performance, fire - safe designed, NACE
standard MR 0175 compliant, cavity relieving Seats, anti - static devices, pressure balanced hole
in ball, extra deep stuffing box, lSO521 1 mounting pad, padlockable position stops, flanged ends.
(2) CONFIGURATION:
A Floating ball, one piece body, reduced port
B Floating ball, split body, full port
c Floating ball, split body, reduced port
G Trunnion Mounted, split body, reduced port
F Trunnion Mounted, split body, full port
(4) MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION : BODY/TRIM
A WCB + 304 G CNTM + ALLOY2O
B WCB + 316 H DUPLEX + F51
c CF8 + 304 J LCB + 304
D CFSM + 316 K LCB +  316
E CF3 + 3041 L LCC + 316
F CF3M + 316L S SPECIAL MATERIALS
(7) OPTIONS
tr
(7)
tr
(6)
tr
(s)
(3) PRESSURE CLASS
ANSI Class 150
ANSI Class 300
ANSI Class 600
ANSI Class 900
ANSI Class 1500
(5) MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION : SEAT
SEAT REMARKER
E RTFE
G PTFE
N S-NYLON
V DEVLON "V'APlGrade
U S-PE UHMW-PE
K PEEK
S SPECIAL APPLICATIONS
(6) OPERATORS
L MANUAL LEVER OR SOCKET HANDLE
G ENCLOSED WORM GEAR WITH HANDWHEEL
B BARE STEM FOR ACTUATOR
P ENCLOSED PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
M ENCLOSED MOTOR ACTUATOR
N NOT APPLICABLE
B EXTENDED BONNET (Cryoqenic Service)
E EXTENDED STEM
F FLANGED END OF SPECIAL FACINGS
L LIVE-LOAD PACKING ASSEMBLY
S SEALANT INJECTION SYSTEM (Models #CB,CC,CF,CG)
R RING TYPE JOINT
KUM KANG VALVE MFG.CO.,LTO @
r(rtK,t
K U M  K A I I G  U A T U E  i I F S - C 0 . , I T l | .
Headquarters, Manufacturing & lnternational Sales.
#209-10 Jang-Dong, Dalseo-Gu, Daegu, Korea
http ://www. ku ka.co. kr
e-mail :kuka@ kuka.co. kr
Seoul Office.
Rm 1601, Poong Lim Vip-Tel, 404
Gong Duk Dong, Mapo Gu, Seoul Korea
KUKA VALVE CO. INC.
4324 EASTPARK DRIVE Houston, TX77O28